South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 06:42:02 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3340 Joint Resolution, By Scott, Govan and Ott
Summary: Public institution of higher learning to develop energy savings plan

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT EACH PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER LEARNING SHALL DEVELOP
AN ENERGY SAVINGS PLAN WHICH OVER A FIVE-YEAR PERIOD WILL REALIZE SAVINGS FROM ENERGY
MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS MORE THAN THE COST OF THE FUNDS EXPENDED TO MAKE THE IMPROVEMENTS
AND TO PROVIDE FOR EXEMPTIONS FROM THE ABOVE PROVISIONS FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH HAVE ALREADY
IMPLEMENTED A COMPARABLE ENERGY SAVINGS PLAN.

01/19/05
01/19/05
04/20/05
04/27/05
04/27/05
04/28/05
05/03/05
05/03/05

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-31

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-31

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-6
Amended HJ-94

Read second time HJ-94

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13

Introduced and read first time SJ-18

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-18

Page 1 of 1



