South Carolina Legislature

May 17, 2024, 06:42:02 am

Session 116 - (2005-2006)

H 3340 Joint Resolution, By Scott, Govan and Ott

Summary: Public institution of higher learning to develop energy savings plan

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE THAT EACH PUBLIC INSTITUTION OF HIGHER LEARNING SHALL DEVELOP AN ENERGY SAVINGS PLAN WHICH OVER A FIVE-YEAR PERIOD WILL REALIZE SAVINGS FROM ENERGY MANAGEMENT IMPROVEMENTS MORE THAN THE COST OF THE FUNDS EXPENDED TO MAKE THE IMPROVEMENTS AND TO PROVIDE FOR EXEMPTIONS FROM THE ABOVE PROVISIONS FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH HAVE ALREADY IMPLEMENTED A COMPARABLE ENERGY SAVINGS PLAN.

01/19/05	House	introduced and read first time HJ-31
01/19/05	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-31
04/20/05	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-6
04/27/05	House	Amended HJ-94
04/27/05	House	Read second time HJ-94
04/28/05	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-13
05/03/05	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-18
05/03/05	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-18